

Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited
CIN: L24239MH1964PLC012971
Regd Office: - P & G Plaza, Cardinal Gracias Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099
Tel: (91-22) 2826 6000; **Fax:** (91-22) 2826 7337; **Email ID:** investorpghh.im@pg.com; in.pg.com

NOTICE is hereby given that following share certificates issued by the Company are stated to be lost / misplaced and the registered holders thereof have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers	No. of Shares
			From To	
00021285	Renu Narvekar	497	53466 53540	75

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) with the Company in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claims at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of the publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

For Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited
Sd/-
Ghanashyam Hegde
Executive Director and Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 19, 2022

Mahindra CIE

MAHINDRA CIE AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN:L27100MH1999PLC121285

Registered Office: Suite F9D, Grand Hyatt Plaza (Lobby Level), Off Western Express Highway,
Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 055. Tel: +91 22 62411031 | Fax: +91 22 62411030

Website: www.mahindracie.com | email: mcie.investors@cie-india.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPT, 2022

₹ in Million

PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended	Year Ended
	30 Sept, 2022	30 Sept, 2021	30 Sept, 2021	31 December, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	27,231.47	20,906.88	80,012.11	83,867.12
Net Profit for the period before tax(before Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,272.06	1,791.31	6,876.64	6,777.83
Net Profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,272.06	1,791.31	6,876.64	6,649.83
Net Profit for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,713.67	1,664.16	5,216.45	3,928.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	1,052.82	1,196.38	4,020.41	2,877.43
Equity Share Capital	3,793.17	3,790.51	3,793.17	3,790.76
Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)				48,175.12
Basic Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each)				
Continuing Operation	4.52	4.39	13.76	10.36
Discontinued Operation	-	-	-	-
Diluted Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each)				
Continuing Operation	4.52	4.39	13.76	10.36
Discontinued Operation	-	-	-	-

Notes :

1

₹ in Million

PARTICULARS	Standalone			
	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended	Year Ended
	30 Sept, 2022	30 Sept, 2021	30 Sept, 2022	31 December, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income (Revenue from Operations including other income)	12,129.79	8,823.79	33,946.36	33,081.33
Profit before tax	1,350.58	931.01	4,617.03	3,018.40
Profit after tax	1,003.78	980.50	3,660.98	1,103.37

2. The Finance Act, 2021 has introduced an amendment to section 32 of the Income Tax Act, 1961, whereby Goodwill of a business will not be considered as a depreciable asset and depreciation on goodwill will not be allowed as deductible expenditure effective April 1, 2020.

In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 12 - Income Taxes, the Company has recognised tax expense amounting to ₹1,425 million as the outcome on the difference between Goodwill as per the books of account and its updated tax base of NIL resulting from the aforementioned amendment, in addition to the current tax expense debited to the statement of profit and loss for the quarter ended March 31, 2021. This deferred tax liability is not expected to be a cash outflow in the future and its reversal is deemed unlikely as the value of its associated goodwill is expected by value in use.

3. The company had inadvertently recorded a consolidation adjustment aggregating to INR 1,254.70 millions and INR 892.03 millions relating to 'cost of materials consumed' in 'Other expenses', in respect of its foreign subsidiaries, in the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and June 30, 2022, respectively.

There is no impact of the restatement on total expenditure, profit before tax, profit after tax for the quarters and consequently on the earning per share (EPS).

This adjustment has been corrected and the comparative information has been restated in the 'Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss' for the quarter ended June 30, 2022. The following table summarises the impact on Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss:

₹ in Million

Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30 June, 2022			For the Quarter ended 31 March, 2022		
	As previously Reported	Adjustment	Restated	As previously Reported	Adjustment	Restated
Cost of material consumed	13,829.24	892.03	14,721.27	12,321.54	1,254.70	13,576.24
Other Expenses	6,819.35	(892.03)	5,927.32	7,384.10	(1,254.70)	6,129.40

4. The above is extract of detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

5. The full format of Quarterly results is available on the Company's website i.e., www.mahindracie.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

<p align="center">FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST GOVINDPARVA AGRO PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN PRODUCTION & DEALING OF SUGARCANE AT KARMALA, SOLAPUR (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016</p>	
<p align="center">RELEVANT PARTICULARS</p>	
1. Name of the corporate debtor along with CIN	GOVINDPARVA AGRO PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED U01110PN2009PTC135159
2. Address of the registered office	A/P Rajuri, Taluka – Karmala, Solapur, Maharashtra – 413203, India
3. URL of website	Not Applicable
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	A/P Rajuri, Taluka – Karmala, Solapur, Maharashtra – 413203, India
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	Information not available.
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	The Corporate Debtor is non-operational since 2019
7. Number of employees/ workmen	1
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Details can be sought by emailing to ip.govindparva@sankalp-ipe.com
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by emailing to ip.govindparva@sankalp-ipe.com
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	04th November, 2022
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	14th November, 2022
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	19th November, 2022
13. Process email id to submit EOI	ip.govindparva@sankalp-ipe.com

Vinait Gangwal
 IBB/1PA-002/IP-N00091/2017-2018/10235
 Office No.503, Varun capital, CTS No.364 + 365/13,
 Off. J.M. Road, Bharat Petroleum Lane, Next to Citiotel,
 Shivajinagar, Pune, Maharashtra – 411005
 For Govindparva Agro Products Private Limited
 Date: 19th October, 2022
 Place: Pune

Cni RESEARCH LIMITED					
Regd. Office: A-120, Gokul Arcade, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057.					
CIN No. : L45202MH1982PLC041643					
Email id: chamatcar@chamatcar.com Contact: 022-49737861					
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022					(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars	Current Quarter ending 30-09-2022 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30-06-2022 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-09-2021 (Un-Audited)	Year to date (Six Months ended) 30-09-2022 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	351.94	209.70	132.60	561.64	785.74
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	23.29	20.53	76.11	43.82	172.02
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	23.29	20.53	76.11	43.82	172.02
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	23.29	20.53	76.11	43.82	170.12
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(168.44)	183.14	37.60	14.71	464.24
6 Equity Share Capital	1148.08	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	97.05	97.05	97.05	97.05	97.05
8 Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1) Basic:	0.02	0.02	0.07	0.04	0.15
2) Diluted:	0.02	0.02	0.07	0.04	0.15
Notes:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).					
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.					
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of For Cni RESEARCH LTD. Sd/- KISHOR P OSTWAL MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00460257					
Place: Mumbai Date: 19.10.2022					

